

Page 1 of 4

ATS Construction
3009 Atkinson Avenue, Suite 400
Lexington, Kentucky 40509

Change Order No.	1 - FINAL

Current Change Order

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Approved by _____ (Mayor or CAO) Date _____

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CHANGE ORDER				DATE:		January 17, 2018	
				Change Order #:		1 - FINAL	
				CONTRACT #:		292-2017	
Project:		Man O War Boulevard Public Improvement Projects (Alumni Drive Intersection)					
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;							
Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
5	DEL	Saw cutting	LF	1632.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ -
6	DEL	Remove Asphalt Pavement	SY	556.00	\$ 7.22	\$ 4,014.32	\$ -
7	ADD	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	1.00	\$ 8.50	\$ -	\$ 8.50
8	ADD	Remove and Reconstruct Concrete Sidewalk	SY	83.67	\$ 66.50	\$ -	\$ 5,564.06
9	ADD	Class A Concrete (gravity retaining wall)	CY	12.50	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00
10	DEL	Form Liner	SF	270.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 1,444.50	\$ -
12	DEL	No. 2 stone	TON	174.81	\$ 30.88	\$ 5,398.13	\$ -
13	DEL	Geotextile Construction	SY	600.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 870.00	\$ -
14	DEL	Dense Graded Aggregate Base	TON	127.77	\$ 23.50	\$ 3,002.60	\$ -
15	DEL	Standard Curb and Gutter (LFUCG type 2)	LF	685.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 16,782.50	\$ -
16	ADD	Standard Curb and Gutter (LFUCG type 1)	LF	685.00	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ 20,550.00
17	ADD	Class A Concrete (median)	CY	3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 900.00
18	DEL	Concrete Unformed (special pavement)	CY	11.56	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,427.60	\$ -
20	DEL	CI3 Asphalt Base 1.00d PG76-22	TON	359.74	\$ 67.00	\$ 24,102.58	\$ -
21	DEL	CI3 Asphalt Surface 0.38b PG76-22	TON	48.81	\$ 87.75	\$ 4,283.08	\$ -
22	DEL	Asphalt Pavement Milling and Texturing	TON	93.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 2,371.50	\$ -
23	ADD	Sodding	SY	57.00	\$ 7.25	\$ -	\$ 413.25

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CHANGE ORDER				DATE:		January 17, 2018	
				Change Order #:		1 - FINAL	
				CONTRACT #:		292-2017	
Project:		Man O War Boulevard Public Improvement Projects (Alumni Drive Intersection)					
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;							
Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
25	ADD	Electrical Conduit for Lighting	LF	142.00	\$ 8.80	\$ -	\$ 1,249.60
26	ADD	Conduit for Fiber Optic Cable	LF	22.00	\$ 9.25	\$ -	\$ 203.50
28	DEL	Pavement Stripping 4" White	LF	126.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 107.10	\$ -
29	ADD	Pavement Stripping 4" Yellow	LF	226.00	\$ 0.85	\$ -	\$ 192.10
30	DEL	Pavement Marking -Thermo Stop Bar - 24"	LF	152.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,596.00	\$ -
31	DEL	Pavement Marking -Thermo Curve Arrow	EA	9.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 756.00	\$ -
33	DEL	Inlaid Pavement Markers	EA	27.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,701.00	\$ -
34	DEL	Remove and Replace Fence	LF	393.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,912.50	\$ -
37	ADD	10" Storm Sewer Repair	LS	1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ 4,500.00
38	ADD	Seed with Straw Mat	SY	140.00	\$ 4.50	\$ -	\$ 630.00
Total decrease					\$	75,401.41	
Total increase							\$ 39,211.01
Net (decrease) in contract price							\$ (36,190.40)

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

PROJECT: MOW @ Alumni Drive

CONTRACT NO. 292-2017

CHANGE ORDER 1 - FINAL

1. Necessity for change:
2. Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___ Yes ___ X No
3. Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___ Yes ___ X No
If "Yes", explain.
4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A
5. Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes ___ X Not Necessary
6. Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___ Yes ___ X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___ Yes ___ No
7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A
8. Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date